The Issuer shall, commencing from the Effective Date until the Final Settlement Date: 

(a) Maintain a Capital Adequacy Ratio of at least 17% (seventeen percent) or such higher 
threshold as may be prescribed by the RBI from time to time; 

(b) Maintain a minimum Net Worth of INR 306,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and Six 
Crore); 

(c) GNPA Net of Write offs: The company shall maintain ratio A:B of not more than 4.5% where 
A is the GNPA net of write offs (i.e., loans written off over last 12 months) and B is the AUM, 
and such determination is multiplied by 100 and followed by the “%” symbol.